BZ= Heantland Confertnce

Women'’s Basketball Update
Conference Standings as of Feb. 26, 2006

| ——=———= CONFERENCE——————-— | | -—-—————- OVERALL———————- |

STANDINGS W-L Pct PF PA W-L Pct PF PA

* #1 Mont. St.-Billings 9-3 .750 72.8 60.7 18-8 .692 72.6 63.4
* #2 St. Edward's..... 9-3 .750 67.2 62.4 15-11 577 o64.7 062.4
#3 St. Mary's....... 8-4 .667 69.4 61.4 15-12 .556 71.0 67.1
#4 Okla. Panhandle St 7-5 .583 66.6 63.8 14-13 .519 65.8 66.6
Incarnate Word...... 5-7 .417 61.3 63.3 8-19 .296 58.0 064.4
Western New Mexico.. 3-9 .250 63.1 73.7 6-20 .231 63.5 76.9
Lincoln............. 1-11 .083 52.2 67.5 1-23 .042 50.2 71.0

*Heartland Conference Co-Champions

Updated statistics are available at: http://heartlandsports.org/statistics/womensbb20052006/confstat. HTM

Upcoming in the Heartland Conference Heartland Updated Results
(-Non-Conference / +Conference) (-Non-Conference / +Conference)
Wednesday, March 1 Wednesday, February 22
- HLC Tournament Semi-Finals + LU def. WNMU 76-64
- #4 OPSU @ #1 MSUB, 5:30 p.m. + SEU def. UIW 70-55
-#3 STMU @ #2 SEU, 6 p.m. (MT) Friday, February 24
Saturday, March 4 + OPSU def. LU 67-52
- HLC Tournament Semi-Finals + WNMU def. MSUB 75-65

- Winners at highest remaining seed, TBA Saturday, February 25

- WNMU def. MSUB 87-83
+ STMU def. SEU 68-56
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BZ= Heantland Confertnce

Heartland Conference Women’s Basketball
Player of the Week
(Feb. 20 — Feb. 26)

Flavia Azinheira, St. Mary’s

Center, 6-0, Jr., Beira, Mozambique (Samora Machel Secondary/Seward County C.C.)

Flavia Azinheira led the Lady Rattler to victory over by knocking off the league’s top team, St. Edward’s with a 68-
56 victory in the Bill Greehey Arena to clinch the third seed for the conference playoffs. Trailing by eight with just
over 11 minutes in the first-half, Azinheira came off the bench to score 16 points and grab six boards to pull the
Rattlers with-in three at the half. She came out in the second half and scored 19 more points, including eight
points in a two minute span to give the Lady Rattlers the lead for good. For the game, Azinheira scored 35 points
on 13-0f-18 shooting and 9-of-16 from the freet-hrow line, while pulling down 10 boards.

2005-2006 Heartland Conference Weekly Award Winners

Date Player School

Nov. 14 — Nov. 20 Tanya Petersen Montana State - Billings
Nov. 21 — Nov. 27 Flavia Azinheira St. Mary’s

Nov. 28 — Dec. 4 Flavia Azinheira St. Mary’s

Dec. 5 — Dec. 11 Jennifer Knight St. Edward’s

Dec. 12 — Dec. 18 Alira Carpenter Montana State - Billings
Dec. 19 — Dec. 25 Michelle Lieber Montana State - Billings
Dec. 26 — Jan. 1 Jennifer Knight St. Edward’s

Dec. 26 — Jan. 1 Brandi Lewis Okla. Panhandle State
Jan.2-Jan. 8 Michelle Lieber Montana State - Billings
Jan.9 - Jan. 15 Michelle Lieber Montana State - Billings
Jan. 16 — Jan. 22 Jennifer Knight St. Edward’s

Jan. 23 - Jan. 29 Nina Kuleff Okla. Panhandle State
Jan. 30 - Feb. 5 Nina Kuleff Okla. Panhandle State
Jan. 30 - Feb. 5 Becca Herbst St. Mary’s

Feb. 6 — Feb. 12 Sara Baca St. Edward’s

Feb. 13 - Feb. 19 Tanya Petersen Montana State - Billings
Feb. 13 — Feb. 19 Jennifer Knight St. Edward’s

Feb. 20 — Feb. 26
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SCORING OFFENSE

Through games of Feb 27,

2005-2006 Heartland Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

# Team G
1.Montana St.-Billings 26
2.St. Mary's.......... 27
3.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27
4.St. Edward's........ 26
5.Western New Mexico.. 26
6.Incarnate Word...... 27
7.Lincoln............. 24
SCORING MARGIN

# Team G
1.Montana St.-Billings 26
2.St. Mary's.......... 27
3.St. Edward's........ 26
4.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27
5.Incarnate Word...... 27
6.Western New Mexico.. 26
7.Lincoln............. 24
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGES

# Team G
1.St. Mary's.......... 27

2.Montana St.-Billings 26

3.St. Edward's........ 26
4 Western New Mexico.. 26
5.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27
6.Lincoln............. 24
7.Incarnate Word...... 27

# Team G

W-L Pts Avg/G
18-8 1888 72.6
15-12 1916 71.0
14-13 1777 65.8
15-11 1681 64.7

6-20 1651 63.5

8-19 1565 58.0

1-23 1204 50.2

OFF DEF Margi

72.6 63.4 +9

71.0 67.1 +3

64.7 62.4 +2

65.8 66.6 -0

58.0 64.4 -6

63.5 76.9 -13

50.2 71.0 -20

FG FGA Pct
683 1565 .436
629 1463 .430
595 1436 .414
571 1425 .401
581 1527 .380
439 1233 .356
578 1644 .352

FG FGA Pct
218 591 .369

93 292 .318
151 484 .312
102 328 .311
172 596 .289
122 429 .284
110 436 .252

Reb Avg/G
1039 40.0
1077 39.9

938 36.1

953 35.3

949 35.1

831 32.0

740 30.8
TEAM Avg OPP
1077 39.9 909
1039 40.0 923

938 36.1 896

949 35.1 976

953 35.3 1014

740 30.8 935

831 32.0 1119

2.St. Edward's........ 26
3.St. Mary's.......... 27
4.Lincoln............. 24
5.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27
6.Western New Mexico.. 26
7.Incarnate Word...... 27
REBOUNDING OFFENSE

# Team G
1.Montana St.-Billings 26
2.St. Mary's.......... 27
3.St. Edward's........ 26
4.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27
5.Incarnate Word...... 27
6.Western New Mexico.. 26
7.Lincoln............. 24
REBOUNDING MARGIN

# Team G
1.st. Mary's.......... 27
2.Montana St.-Billings 26
3.St. Edward's........ 26
4 .Incarnate Word...... 27
5.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27
6.Lincoln............. 24
7.Western New Mexico.. 26

Avg Margin
33.7 +6.2
35.5 +4.5
34.5 +1.6
36.1 -1.0
37.6 -2.3
39.0 -8.1
43.0 -11.1

SCORING DEFENSE
# Team

2006 (All games)

1.St. Edward's........
2.Montana St.-Billings
3.Incarnate Word......
4.0kla. Panhandle St..
5.St. Mary's..........
6.Lincoln.............
7.Western New Mexico..

FREE THROW PERCENTAGES
# Team

1.Montana St.-Billings
2.St. Edward's........
3.8t. Mary's..........
4.Incarnate Word......
5.0kla. Panhandle St..
6.Lincoln.............
7.Western New Mexico..

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE
# Team

1.Montana St.-Billings
2.St. Mary's..........
3.St. Edward's........
4.0kla. Panhandle St..
5.Lincoln.............
6.Western New Mexico..
7.Incarnate Word......

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PCT
# Team

1.Montana St.-Billings
2.0kla. Panhandle St..
3.St. Edward's........
4.St. Mary's..........
5.Lincoln.............
6.Western New Mexico..
7.Incarnate Word......

REBOUNDING DEFENSE
# Team

1.St. Mary's..........
2.St. Edward's........
3.Montana St.-Billings
4.Incarnate Word......
5.0kla. Panhandle St..
6.Lincoln.............
7.Western New Mexico..

BLOCKED SHOTS
# Team

1.Montana St.-Billings
2.Lincoln.............
3.St. Mary's..........
4.St. Edward's........
5.0kla. Panhandle St..
6.Western New Mexico..
7.Incarnate Word......

G Pts Avg/G
26 1623 62.4
26 1648 63.4
27 1738 64.4
27 1799 66.6
27 1812 67.1
24 1705 71.0
26 1999 76.9

G FTM FTA
26 412 555
26 398 540
27 399 548
217 299 425
27 443 665
24 224 353
26 387 610

G FG FGA
26 578 1556
27 630 1601
26 539 1368
27 622 1546
24 578 1351
26 723 1624
27 631 1376
DEFENSE

G FG FGA
26 129 443
27 120 401
26 143 431
217 162 481
24 160 473
26 173 491
27 125 353

G Reb Avg/G
27 909 33.7
26 896 34.5
26 923 35.5
27 976 36.1
27 1014 37.6
24 935 39.0
26 1119 43.0

G Blocks Avg
26 83 3.
24 73 3.
27 68 2.
26 63 2.
27 57 2.
26 49 1.
27 39 1.



2005-2006 Heartland Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Feb 27, 2006 (All games)

Avg Margin
19.1 +3.81
18.4 +1.38
19.6 +0.67
20.6 -1.54
15.0 -2.23
17.8 -3.07
16.0 -4.50

ASSISTS

# Team G Assists Avg/G
1.Montana St.-Billings 26 431 16.58
2.St. Mary's.......... 27 396 14.67
3.Western New Mexico.. 26 352 13.54
4.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27 361 13.37
5.8t. Edward's........ 26 296 11.38
6.Lincoln............. 24 256 10.67
7.Incarnate Word...... 27 260 9.63
TURNOVER MARGIN

# Team G TEAM Avg OPP
1l.Incarnate Word...... 27 412 15.3 515
2.St. Edward's........ 26 442 17.0 478
3.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27 512 19.0 530
4 Western New Mexico.. 26 575 22.1 535
5.Montana St.-Billings 26 448 17.2 390
6.St. Mary's.......... 27 564 20.9 481
7.Lincoln............. 24 492 20.5 384
OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS

# Team G No. Avg/G
1l.Incarnate Word...... 27 410 15.19
2.St. Mary's.......... 27 361 13.37
3.Montana St.-Billings 26 337 12.96
4.St. Edward's........ 26 318 12.23
5.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27 309 11.44
6.Lincoln............. 24 241 10.04
7.Western New Mexico.. 26 250 9.62
3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE

# Team G 3FG Avg/G
1.Montana St.-Billings 26 218 8.38
2.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27 172 6.37
3.St. Mary's.......... 27 151 5.59

4 Western New Mexico.. 26 122 4.69
5.Lincoln............. 24 102 4.25
6.Incarnate Word...... 27 110 4.07
7.St. Edward's........ 26 93 3.58

STEALS

# Team G Steals Avg/G
1.Western New Mexico.. 26 288 11.08
2.Lincoln............. 24 237 9.88
3.Incarnate Word...... 27 261 9.67
4.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27 259 9.59
5.8t. Mary's.......... 27 257 9.52
6.St. Edward's........ 26 212 8.15
7.Montana St.-Billings 26 148 5.69
ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO

# Team G Asst Avg Turn
1.Montana St.-Billings 26 431 16.6 448
2.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27 361 13.4 512
3.St. Mary's.......... 27 396 14.7 564
4.St. Edward's........ 26 296 11.4 442
5.Incarnate Word...... 27 260 9.6 412
6.Western New Mexico.. 26 352 13.5 575
7.Lincoln............. 24 256 10.7 492
DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS

# Team G No. Avg/G
1.Montana St.-Billings 26 702 27.00
2.St. Mary's.......... 27 716 26.52
3.0kla. Panhandle St.. 27 644 23.85
4.St. Edward's........ 26 620 23.85
5.Western New Mexico.. 26 581 22.35
6.Lincoln............. 24 499 20.79
7.Incarnate Word...... 27 539 19.96



2005-2006 Heartland Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Feb 27, 2006 (All games)

________ | WINNING STREAK

PA Team NO.
4 Western New Mexico 2
4 St. Mary's 1
1 Okla. Panhandle St. 1
6
4
9
0

3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA

Pct RebF RebA Margin

110-436 .252  299-425 .704
102-328 .311 224-353 .635
218-591 .369 412-555 .742
172-596 .289 443-665 .666

93-292 .318 398-540 .737
151-484 .312 399-548 .728
122-429 .284 387-610 .634

Avg | ALL GAMES Avg |

130 | 27-6990 259
0 | 24-6281 262 |
75 | 26-10486 403 |
41 | 27-10324 382 |
83 | 26-7853 302 |
158 | 27-8532 316
46 | 26-5946 229

|-—---= CONFERENCE------- | |-=------- OVERALL
STANDINGS W-L Pct PF PA W-L Pct PF
Montana St.-Billings 9-3 .750 72.8 60.7 18-8 692 72.6 63.
St. Edward's........ 9-3 .750 67.2 62.4 15-11 577 64.7 62.
St. Mary's.......... 8-4 .667 69.4 61.4 15-12 556 71.0 67.
Okla. Panhandle St.. 7-5 .583 66.6 63.8 14-13 .519 65.8 66.
Incarnate Word...... 5-7 .417 61.3 63.3 8-19 296 58.0 64.
Western New Mexico.. 3-9 .250 63.1 73.7 6-20 .231 63.5 76.
Lincoln............. 1-11 .083 52.2 67.5 1-23 .042 50.2 71.
TEAM SUMMARIES
Team G PF-PA Avg Score Margin FG-FGA Pct
Incarnate Word...... 27 1565-1738 58.0-64.4 -6.4 578-1644 .352
Lincoln............. 24 1204-1705 50.2-71.0 -20.9 439-1233 .356
Montana St.-Billings 26 1888-1648 72.6-63.4 +9.2 629-1463 .430
Okla. Panhandle St.. 27 1777-1799 65.8-66.6 -0.8 581-1527 .380
St. Edward's........ 26 1681-1623 64.7-62.4 +2.2 595-1436 .414
St. Mary's.......... 27 1916-1812 71.0-67.1 +3.9 683-1565 .436
Western New Mexico.. 26 1651-1999 63.5-76.9 -13.4 571-1425 .401
ATTENDANCE
Team | HOME GAMES Avg | AWAY GAMES Avg | NEUT GAMES
Incarnate Word | 13-2233 172 | 10-4238 424 | 4-519
Lincoln | 13-1934 149 | 11-4347 395 | 0-0
Montana St.-Billings | 13-6819 525 | 12-3592 299 | 1-75
Okla. Panhandle St. | 12-5593 466 | 14-4690 335 | 1-41
St. Edward's | 12-1535 128 | 11-6068 552 | 3-250
St. Mary's | 9-3520 391 | 12-4062 338 | 6-950
Western New Mexico | 11-2287 208 | 12-3520 293 | 3-139
Totals | 83-23921 288 | 82-30517 372 | 18-1974

110 | 141-42441 301

976
935
923
1014
896
909
1119



Through games of Feb 27,

2005-2006 Heartland Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75

.0% of their team's games.

Pts Avg/G

SCORING
## Player-Team Ccl
1.Jennifer Knight-SEU...... SR
2.Tannesia Manley-WNMU..... JR
3.Michelle Lieber-MSUB..... JR
4 .Nina Kuleff-OPSU.........
5.Kim Robinson-UIW......... SO
6.Erika Pink-UIW........... SR
7.Brandi Lewis-OPSU........ SR
8.Sara Baca-SEU............ SR
9.Taneisha Rogers-OPSU..... JR
10.Charlena Rodez-STMU...... JR
11.Alira Carpenter-MSUB..... FR
12.Tanya Petersen-MSUB...... SR
13.Tiffanie Wolfe-LU........ SO
14 .Sarah Bennetts-WNMU...... SR
15.Jenny Langford-MSUB...... SR
16.Crystal Smith-WNMU....... JR
17 .Keyaira Stepps-LU........ SR
18.Juliett Williams-STMU.... SR
19.Leah Foster-SEU.......... SR
20.Shannon Harvey-MSUB...... JR
21.Nicole Ruegsegger-WNMU... SR
22.Danielle Farriel-UIW..... JR
23.Stephanie Rayos-STMU..... SR
24 .Dawn Killian-STMU........ JR
25.Tasha Morgan-LU.......... SO
26.Tammy Bartosh-SEU........ SO
27 .Michelle Jackson-LU...... SR
28.Natalie Gamez-STMU....... FR
29 .Whitney Card-WNMU........ SO
30.Lisa Jellum-MSUB......... SR

96
130
114
105

84

75

72

81

65

98

75

69

62

85

66

65

69

70

44

53

61

46

FIELD GOAL PCT (Min. 3.0 made per game)

##

G

FG

57
14
48

45
19

40
48

47

20
54

13
17
46

20
15
25
21

419
363
389
392
383
370
361
331
297
323
309
306
208
251
229
234
225
247
236
213
175
211
206
202
177
187
128
186
179
173

16.
15.
15.
14.
14.
13.
13.
12.
12.
12.
11.
11.
10.
10.
10.

o
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10.

11
12
13

14.

15

Player-Team cl
.Michelle Lieber-MSUB..... JR
.Tannesia Manley-WNMU..... JR
.Charlena Rodez-STMU...... JR
.Nina Kuleff-OPSU.........

.Juliett Williams-STMU.... SR
.Tanya Petersen-MSUB...... SR
.Tiffanie Wolfe-LU........ SO
.Sara Baca-SEU............ SR
.Jennifer Knight-SEU...... SR
Crystal Smith-WNMU....... JR
.Alira Carpenter-MSUB..... FR
.Erika Pink-UIW........... SR
.Danielle Farriel-UIW..... JR
Taneisha Rogers-OPSU..... JR
.Jenny Langford-MSUB...... SR

24
23

85
96
72

FREE THROW PCT (Min. 2.0 made per game)

##

G

FTM

0o Jdoy Ul WN K

e e el
e WM EFEOoV

Player-Team Cl
.Jennifer Knight-SEU...... SR
.Lisa Jellum-MSUB......... SR
.Brandi Lewis-OPSU........ SR
.Stephanie Rayos-STMU..... SR
.Natalie Gamez-STMU....... FR
.Kim Robinson-UIW......... o]
.Keyaira Stepps-LU........ SR
.Sarah Bennetts-WNMU...... SR
.Erika Pink-UIW........... SR

.Nicole Ruegsegger-WNMU... SR

.Crystal Smith-WNMU....... JR
.Sara Baca-SEU............ SR
.Leah Foster-SEU.......... SR
.Tanya Petersen-MSUB...... SR
.Charlena Rodez-STMU...... JR

54

147
67
90
97
88

105
74

2006 (All games)

TOT Avg/G

256
260
210
210
218
194
133
159
130
122
112
120
106
111
106
110

97

99
101

99

88

WWWwsa & &666868686868680-0-J00O0VCV
NN JdJOOKHFKHFEFKFHEFAOONNJOHFHFOMNMEKERE OO

REBOUNDING
## Player-Team cl
1.Michelle Lieber-MSUB..... JR
2.Nina Kuleff-OPSU.........
3.Tannesia Manley-WNMU..... JR
4 .Tanya Petersen-MSUB...... SR
5.Erika Pink-UIW........... SR
6.Kim Robinson-UIW......... kle)
7.Tiffanie Wolfe-LU........ o)
8.Tammy Bartosh-SEU........ SO
9.Juliett Williams-STMU.... SR
10.Ashton Benford-STMU...... FR
11.Tasha Morgan-LU.......... o)
12.Leah Foster-SEU.......... SR
13.April Gahagan-OPSU....... JR
14 .Charlena Rodez-STMU...... JR
15.Sara Baca-SEU............ SR
16.Stephanie Rayos-STMU..... SR
17.Nadine Nomendoue-LU...... FR
18.Diana Garduno-OPSU....... SR
19.Becca Herbst-STMU........ SO
20.Natalie Gamez-STMU....... FR
Charron Sumler-SEU....... FR
ASSISTS
## Player-Team cl
1.Lisa Jellum-MSUB......... SR
2.Sarah Furgeson-OPSU......
3.Michelle Jackson-LU...... SR
4 .Tanya Petersen-MSUB...... SR
5.Jenny Langford-MSUB...... SR
6.Kim Robinson-UIW......... SO
7.Desiree Delcour-SEU...... JR
8.Dawn Killian-STMU........ JR
9.Antonia Caffey-WNMU...... SO
10.Brandi Lewis-OPSU........ SR
11.Taneisha Rogers-OPSU..... JR
12 .Crystal Smith-WNMU....... JR
Tannesia Manley-WNMU..... JR
14 .Natalie Gamez-STMU....... FR
Erika Pink-UIW........... SR
STEALS
## Player-Team Cl
1.Tiffanie Wolfe-LU........ SO
2.Tannesia Manley-WNMU..... JR
3.Tasha Morgan-LU.......... SO
4 .Kim Robinson-UIW......... SO
5.Nina Kuleff-OPSU.........
6.Erika Pink-UIW........... SR
7.Juanita Merchant-STMU.... SO
8.Sara Baca-SEU............ SR
9.Dawn Killian-STMU........ JR
10.Jennifer Knight-SEU...... SR

e
N R

=
(LIS

.Nicole Ruegsegger-WNMU... SR

.Sarah Furgeson-OPSU......

Michelle Jackson-LU...... SR
.Danielle Farriel-UIW..... JR
.Sarah Bennetts-WNMU...... SR

G OFF D
26 99 1
27 91 1
24 73 1
26 40 1
27 118 1
27 72 1
19 42
26 66
27 62
26 37
24 35
26 42
24 32
27 30
26 29
27 39
24 40
25 41
27 40
27 29
24 42

G Assists
26 125
27 108
18 49
26 65
23 57
27 62
26 58
27 60
25 54
27 58
24 51
24 50
24 50
27 56
27 56

G Steals
19 51
24 63
24 57
27 57
27 52
27 51
26 43
26 40
27 41
26 38
22 32
27 39
18 26
27 38
25 35
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2005-2006 Heartland Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Feb 27, 2006 (All games)

3-POINT FG PCT (Min. 1.0 made per game) 3-POINT FG MADE
## Player-Team ClL G 3FG FGA Pct ## Player-Team Cl G 3FG Avg/G
1.Jenny Langford-MSUB...... SR 23 48 129 .372 1.Brandi Lewis-OPSU........ SR 27 57 2.11
2.Alira Carpenter-MSUB..... FR 26 45 121 .372 2.Jenny Langford-MSUB...... SR 23 48 2.09
3.Dawn Killian-STMU........ JR 27 46 124 .371 3.Shannon Harvey-MSUB...... JR 26 54 2.08
4.Shannon Harvey-MSUB...... JR 26 54 147 .367 4 .Taneisha Rogers-OPSU..... JR 24 48 2.00
5.Jennifer Knight-SEU...... SR 26 35 101 .347 5.Keyaira Stepps-LU........ SR 24 47 1.96
6.Taneisha Rogers-OPSU..... JR 24 48 153 .314 6.Alira Carpenter-MSUB..... FR 26 45 1.73
7.Keyaira Stepps-LU........ SR 24 47 155 .303 7.Dawn Killian-STMU........ JR 27 46 1.70
8.Michelle Jackson-LU...... SR 18 20 68 .294 8.Sarah Bennetts-WNMU...... SR 25 40 1.60
9.Brandi Lewis-OPSU........ SR 27 57 204 .279 9.Kim Robinson-UIW......... SO 27 40 1.48
10.Sarah Bennetts-WNMU...... SR 25 40 151 .265 10.Jennifer Knight-SEU...... SR 26 35 1.35
11.Kim Robinson-UIW......... SO 27 40 165 .242 11.Michelle Jackson-LU...... SR 18 20 1.11
12.Juanita Merchant-STMU.... SO 26 25 0.96
Whitney Card-WNMU........ SO 26 25 0.96
14 .Lisa Jellum-MSUB......... SR 26 21 0.81
15.Kayla McPherson-MSUB..... FR 25 20 0.80
BLOCKED SHOTS ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO (Min. 3.0 assists/game)
## Player-Team Cl G Blocks Avg/G ## Player-Team Cl G Asst Avg Turn Avg Ratio
1.Tanya Petersen-MSUB...... SR 26 48 1.85 1.Lisa Jellum-MSUB......... SR 26 125 4.8 81 3.1 1.54
2.Claire Jenkins-LU........ SO 22 25 1.14 2.Sarah Furgeson-OPSU...... 27 108 4.0 85 3.1 1.27
3.Michelle Lieber-MSUB..... JR 26 24 0.92
4 .Nina Kuleff-OPSU......... 27 24 0.89
5.Tiffanie Wolfe-LU........ SO 19 14 0.74
6.Tasha Morgan-LU.......... SO 24 17 0.71
7.Nicole Ruegsegger-WNMU... SR 22 15 0.68
8.Sara Baca-SEU............ SR 26 16 0.62
9.Charron Sumler-SEU....... FR 24 14 0.58
10.Becca Herbst-STMU........ SO 27 15 0.56
11.Sarah Bennetts-WNMU...... SR 25 12 0.48
12.Stephanie Rayos-STMU..... SR 27 11 0.41
13.Ashton Benford-STMU...... FR 26 10 0.38
14 .Tannesia Manley-WNMU..... JR 24 9 0.38
15.Erika Pink-UIW........... SR 27 10 0.37
OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
## Player-Team Cl G No. Avg/G ## Player-Team Cl G No. Avg/G
1.Erika Pink-UIW........... SR 27 118 4.37 1.Tanya Petersen-MSUB...... SR 26 170 6.54
2 .Michelle Lieber-MSUB..... JR 26 99 3.81 2.Nina Kuleff-OPSU......... 27 169 6.26
3.Nina Kuleff-OPSU......... 27 91 3.37 3.Michelle Lieber-MSUB..... JR 26 157 6.04
4 .Tannesia Manley-WNMU..... JR 24 73 3.04 4 .Tannesia Manley-WNMU..... JR 24 137 5.71
5.Kim Robinson-UIW......... SO 27 72 2.67 5.Tiffanie Wolfe-LU........ SO 19 91 4.79
6.Tammy Bartosh-SEU........ SO 26 66 2.54 6.Kim Robinson-UIW......... SO 27 122 4.52
7.Juliett Williams-STMU.... SR 27 62 2.30 7.Erika Pink-UIW........... SR 27 100 3.70
8.Tiffanie Wolfe-LU........ so 19 42 2.21 8.Tammy Bartosh-SEU........ SO 26 93 3.58
9.Charron Sumler-SEU....... FR 24 42 1.75 9.Ashton Benford-STMU...... FR 26 85 3.27
10.Nadine Nomendoue-IU...... FR 24 40 1.67 10.Tasha Morgan-LU.......... so 24 77 3.21
11.Diana Garduno-OPSU....... SR 25 41 1.64 11.April Gahagan-OPSU....... JR 24 74 3.08
12.Leah Foster-SEU.......... SR 26 42 1.62 12.Charlena Rodez-STMU...... JR 27 81 3.00
13.Nicole Ruegsegger-WNMU... SR 22 35 1.59 Leah Foster-SEU.......... SR 26 78 3.00
14.Jenny Langford-MSUB...... SR 23 36 1.57 14.sara Baca-SEU............ SR 26 77 2.96
15.Erica Green-UIW.......... JR 24 37 1.54 15.8arah Furgeson-OPSU...... 27 73 2.70

MINUTES PLAYED

## Player-Team Cl G Minutes Avg/G
1.Kim Robinson-UIW......... S0 27 990 36.67
2 .Tannesia Manley-WNMU..... JR 24 804 33.50
3.Keyaira Stepps-LU........ SR 24 794 33.08
4 .Jennifer Knight-SEU...... SR 26 854 32.85
5.Brandi Lewis-OPSU........ SR 27 858 31.78

Nina Kuleff-OPSU......... 27 858 31.78
7.Dawn Killian-STMU........ JR 27 857 31.74
8.Erika Pink-UIW........... SR 27 849 31.44
9.Tiffanie Wolfe-LU........ SO 19 592 31.16

10.Michelle Lieber-MSUB..... JR 26 799 30.73

11.Tammy Bartosh-SEU........ SO 26 795 30.58

12.Danielle Farriel-UIW..... JR 27 773 28.63

13.Tanya Petersen-MSUB...... SR 26 741 28.50

14.Jenny Langford-MSUB...... SR 23 650 28.26

15.Leah Foster-SEU.......... SR 26 725 27.88



2005-2006 Heartland Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Feb 27, 2006 (All games)

TEAM IDENTIFICATION

Team Team ID
Incarnate Word...... UIW
Lincoln............. LU

Montana St.-Billings MSUB
Okla. Panhandle St.. OPSU
St. Edward's........ SEU

St. Mary's.......... STMU
Western New Mexico.. WNMU



